
Rennen # 231.12.2025 - Punchestown Seite 4

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 433838 / ExtID: 302879 / Utc: 31.12.2025 08:52:0331.12.2025 - Punchestown Seite 4

2
14:05

3958 m
14.501 €

Cross

Tote Guarantee, Never Beaten By SP Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

1
3958

ML: 17,0

76.20

Born Braver
7j. b W (Court Cave - Born Noble)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: J P Duffy

Keith Donoghue

06.12 Navan 9 75.3 4161 7.800 151,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Predators Gold, Slade Steel, Wingmen
29.11 Fairyhouse 11 75.3 4364 7.500 81,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
17.11 Navan 9 75.3 3420 9.300 81,0 Keith Donoghue Kopek Des Bordes, Lovely Hurling, Shrahee
01.08 Galway 5 73.0 4166 13.889 6,5 Keith Donoghue Donnie Devito, Ninth Titan, Femme Magnifiq
06.05 Down Royal 1 72.1 4828 9.785 1,7 Kieren Buckley Gold In The Rivers, Gold Cup Bailly

2
ML: 26,0

75.30

Walnut Beach
8j. b W (Free Eagle - Ohio)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: H Brassil

Gary Noonan

22.11 Punchestown 7 63.5 4289 27.000 34,0 Gary Noonan Dee Capo, High Class Hero, Drumgill
19.10 Limerick 7 71.2 3868 30.000 15,0 Aidan Kelly Crowsatedappletart, Conyers Hill, Theatre N
25.09 Listowel 10 73.0 4023 9.600 17,0 Peter Smithers Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
05.09 Down Royal 6 59.9 2591 6.000 26,0 A C Persse Maxwell Smart, Tomahawk King, Mischief M
26.07 Gowran Park 12 60.3 1911 6.000 21,0 R Donaghue-Leahy Skib Gold, Obama Army, Picpoul

3
ML: 21,0

73.00

Noble Talent
8j. b W (Getaway - Noble Motive)

Trainer: T J Nagle-Jr
Besitzer: Ailish Glynn

Danny Mullins

04.10 Gowran Park U 70.3 4023 9.600 9,0 Danny Mullins Boston Rover, Ballybawn Belter, Grange W
01.03 Navan U 64.4 4106 27.000 11,0 Brian Hayes Prince Palace, Shantreusse, Global Export
15.02 Gowran Park 3 68.5 4023 9.600 5,5 Danny Mullins Midweek Voices, Soloman Lane
31.12 Punchestown 5 71.7 3959 9.470 4,5 Danny Mullins Folly Master, Rolly Bowley Boy, Listentillitell
09.11 Gowran Park 1 75.3 4023 8.207 12,0 Danny Mullins Brucejack, Ballycashin

4
ML: 15,0

72.60

Hardwired
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Summer Star)

Trainer: T M Walsh
Besitzer: Z Wentworth

Gavin Brouder

16.06 Kilbeggan 6 63.5 4070 15.000 11,0 Paddy Cleary Gaelic Arc, Le Coq Hardi, Marv Michael
08.06 Punchestown 1 63.5 4074 13.200 21,0 Gavin Brouder Antrim Coast, Ho My Lord
05.05 Down Royal 6 73.5 5276 8.700 8,5 Gavin Brouder Quest With Speed, Dorans Law, Smitty Bac
22.03 Navan 8 73.5 3420 8.700 17,0 Sean Flanagan Jay Pee M, In The Trenches, A Wave Of Th
03.03 Leopardstown 9 78.0 4322 9.000 34,0 L P Shanahan Secrecies Of Stone, Nephin Beg, A Wave O

5
ML: 3,5

72.10

Crecora Hills
6j. b S (Flemensfirth - Whatwillwecallher)

Trainer: R Tyner
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

09.11 Naas 1 68.5 4060 8.700 2,2 Mark Walsh Tell Nobody Nothin, The Lovely Man
13.02 Clonmel 7 68.0 3365 9.000 13,0 Simon Torrens Luminous Light, Natural Breeze, Zurich
16.01 Fairyhouse 7 72.1 3283 6.944 67,0 Simon Torrens Springt De La Mare, Theatre Native, St Faz
01.01 Tramore 7 72.1 3118 7.260 13,0 J S McGarvey Be Fierce, Splashing Out, Gabriel Ranger
23.11 Punchestown 7 72.1 3804 8.207 101,0 Simon Torrens Ballyburn, Ocastle Des Mottes, Release The

6
ML: 7,0

71.70

Big Stage
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Ceann Phoil Cailin

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gordon Elliott

Jack Kennedy

14.12 Navan 4 72.6 3219 12.000 7,5 Jack Kennedy Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
30.11 Fairyhouse 7 73.5 4325 9.000 8,0 C Butler Vaureal, Casey West, Slotty Dotty
09.08 Kilbeggan U 68.9 4058 15.000 7,5 Jack Kennedy My Gaffer, Clonshire River, A Wave Of The 
16.06 Kilbeggan 9 64.9 4070 15.000 7,5 Kevin Sexton Gaelic Arc, Le Coq Hardi, Marv Michael
05.05 Down Royal 2 75.3 3959 6.600 2,6 Kevin Sexton Baltic Bird, Step Out

7
ML: 21,0

71.70

Dont Tell Jack
5j. br W (Affinisea - Shop Dj)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

06.12 Navan 11 75.3 4161 7.800 151,0 Phillip Enright Predators Gold, Slade Steel, Wingmen
22.11 Punchestown 11 75.3 3804 7.500 101,0 Phillip Enright Kitzbuhel, Kaid D'authie, The Enabler
13.11 Punchestown 7 72.1 3343 8.700 5,0 Mark Walsh Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
22.04 Fairyhouse 9 70.8 4659 30.000 2,5 Mark Walsh Custom Taylor, Andy Amo, Ayiko
09.03 Naas 6 68.5 3922 13.200 9,0 Mark Walsh Jump Allen, American Money, Ms Agartha Y

8
ML: 26,0

71.70

Fenway Park
6j. b W (Malinas - Champagne Ruby)

Trainer: A McNamara
Besitzer: Fenway Park Syndicate

Darragh O'Keeffe

15.12 Naas 8 75.3 4060 7.500 51,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Prends Garde A Toi, King Alexander, Funic
01.08 Galway 12 75.3 4527 10.200 81,0 Brian Hayes Intense Approach, Talk In The Park, Donnie
25.04 Kilbeggan 7 75.3 4535 6.600 4,5 Keith Donoghue Happy Jacky, Killaney King, John The Diva
27.01 Punchestown 3 74.8 3873 8.700 4,5 Keith Donoghue The Great Nudie, Goraibhmaithagat
29.12 Leopardstown U 72.6 4023 15.783 8,0 Keith Donoghue Ol Man Dingle, Taponthego, Young Lucy

9
ML: 21,0

70.30

Don't Talk
8j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Dalarna)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Gary Ryan

Ben Harvey

07.12 Cork 20 74.4 4023 9.000 67,0 Ben Harvey Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
22.04 Fairyhouse U 66.2 4225 12.000 13,0 Aileen O'Sullivan Read To Return, Vaureal, Ik's Man
01.04 Limerick 5 70.8 3571 8.700 4,0 Donagh Meyler Drumgill, General Clermont, Itsalonglongroa
25.01 Fairyhouse 1 67.6 3447 8.700 5,0 Donagh Meyler Champagne Mahler, Soloman Lane
21.01 Down Royal 1 74.4 4115 6.313 6,5 Donagh Meyler Doonbeg Don, Le Grand Vert

10
ML: 6,0

69.90

Casey West
9j. b W (Westerner - Casey Accord)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Casey Brothers Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

30.11 Fairyhouse 2 68.9 4325 9.000 9,0 P Elvin Vaureal, Slotty Dotty
26.10 Wexford U 65.8 3941 12.000 13,0 Tiernan Power Roche Nouvotic, Release The Beast, Miss Pronunc
04.10 Gowran Park 5 67.6 4023 9.600 11,0 Shane O'Callaghan Boston Rover, Ballybawn Belter, Grange W
15.12 Navan 4 70.8 4828 12.626 13,0 Tiernan Power Roche Verdant Place, Salmanino, Shajak
17.05 Kilbeggan 7 67.1 4106 10.417 21,0 Simon Torrens The Dasher Conway, Sargent Lightfoot, El 

11
ML: 15,0

68.50

Attaboyarchie
8j. b W (Imperial Monarch - Fancytail)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Una Sweeney

E J Sweeney

30.11 Fairyhouse U 68.5 4325 9.000 13,0 E J Sweeney Vaureal, Casey West, Slotty Dotty
21.11 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 4023 6.600 126,0 J P Sutton Flicker Of Hope, Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
20.04 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 4023 12.000 26,0 E J Sweeney Grann's Boy, Sticwiththeprocess, Collaborati
01.04 Limerick 10 75.3 4828 7.200 13,0 E J Sweeney Promontory, Kevin's Pride, Chosen Thyme
22.02 Fairyhouse 8 64.0 4023 13.200 13,0 E J Sweeney Barry Lyndon, Beckett Rock, Slane Hill

12
ML: 5,5

68.50

Sammy Smart
9j. b W (Kalanisi - Fancy Fisher)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: Haigney Bloodstock Ltd & Pat

James Smith

27.11 Thurles 2 70.3 4426 6.900 17,0 James Smith Rising Dust, Midnight Moonshine
29.04 Punchestown 15 66.2 3907 60.000 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
03.03 Leopardstown 6 75.3 4828 6.900 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Birmingham Alabama, The Miracle Man, Me
12.01 Punchestown 2 69.4 4137 9.470 13,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Londonofficecallin, Bright Legend
10.12 Punchestown 1 75.7 4793 6.629 9,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Comeonarchie, Not My Problem
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2
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3958 m
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Cross

Tote Guarantee, Never Beaten By SP Handicap Chase
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13
ML: 21,0

68.50

Silver King
9j. g W (Sholokhov - Lisnasella)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Phillip Enright

26.10 Wexford U 64.0 3941 12.000 23,0 Phillip Enright Nouvotic, Release The Beast, Miss Pronunc
01.03 Navan U 63.5 4106 27.000 15,0 Phillip Enright Prince Palace, Shantreusse, Global Export
09.02 Navan 9 68.9 4787 8.700 9,5 Phillip Enright Verdant Place, Low Style, Prince Palace
21.01 Down Royal 6 69.4 4828 9.154 8,5 Phillip Enright Now Where Or When, Marronstown, Money 
05.01 Naas 2 64.9 3219 10.101 3,7 Phillip Enright The Other Mozzie, Lazer Wolf

14
ML: 15,0

68.50

Three In A Row
7j. b W (Flemensfirth - Maid Of Malabar)

Trainer: A L T Moore
Besitzer: John P McManus

Ricky Doyle

02.12 Clonmel 7 70.3 3678 8.700 3,7 Donagh Meyler Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce, Femme M
09.11 Naas 4 70.8 4060 8.700 17,0 Ricky Doyle Crecora Hills, Tell Nobody Nothin, The Love
12.05 Killarney 11 73.9 4115 6.900 6,0 Donagh Meyler Gabriel Ranger, Cloughroe, Inthenickoftime
25.04 Kilbeggan 2 73.9 4005 6.900 2,7 Donagh Meyler Freddie Robdal, Presenting Max
01.04 Limerick 3 73.9 3939 6.900 6,0 Donagh Meyler Birdsandthebees, Big Island

15
ML: 26,0

67.60

Bocelli's Voice
9j. b W (Mahler - Made Of Diamonds)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Con Smyth

Patrick M O'Brien

30.10 Thurles 7 73.5 3681 6.900 11,0 Liam McKenna A Nod To Getaway, Howya Luveen, Finnian
26.09 Listowel U 73.5 3914 7.800 23,0 Patrick M O'Brien Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart, A 
29.08 Wexford 4 73.5 3914 6.900 23,0 Niall Moore Battle Of Ridgeway, The Striker Dylan, Newt
25.07 Kilbeggan 6 72.1 4028 8.700 8,0 Patrick M O'Brien A Wave Of The Sea, St Cuthbert's Cave, W
05.07 Bellewstown 6 68.0 4934 8.700 29,0 Patrick M O'Brien Our Soldier, Howdoyalikeherhome, Aspuroft

16
ML: 21,0

66.20

North Of Nashville
8j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Gudnis Gracious 

Trainer: C Bowe
Besitzer: Leo McArdle

Jordan Gainford

01.11 Lisronagh 3 77.1 4828 6.900 3,5 B O'Neill The Great Unknown, Hero In The Sky
05.07 Cork U 70.3 4023 7.260 26,0 Eoin Staples Cobra Queen, Teagarden Jazz, Lovely Rea
01.09 Wexford 1 72.1 5029 6.425 9,0 Jordan Gainford Room To Roam, Courting Vickie
17.08 Tramore 10 76.2 4124 6.746 12,0 R A Berry Mr Social, Hard Target, Toor Moon
09.07 Sligo 9 70.8 5110 7.388 17,0 Sean O'Keeffe Menindee, Dinoland, Ballyglass Beauty

Ergebnis: Quoten:


